

## CAREER POINT UNIVERSITY HAMIRPUR

(NAAC accredited University)

Dated: 17.01.2024

## Notification

## No. CPUH/Estt/OO/2024- 1421-60

In view of fostering sustainable practices and contributing to the global efforts to address environmental challenges, the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor is pleased to notify the **Center for Green Energy Research** "Green Energy is an Environmental Friendly Future" at our esteemed University. The Center for Green Energy Research aims to conduct cutting-edge research and development in the field of renewable and sustainable energy. The center will serve as a hub for collaborative research, innovation, and the advancement of technologies that promote a greener and more sustainable future.

The Center shall work on conducting interdisciplinary research on renewable energy sources, energy efficiency, environmental sustainability, developing and testing innovative technologies for harnessing green energy, collaborating with industry, government agencies, to address global energy challenges. The center shall provide education and training opportunities for students, researchers, and professionals in the field of green energy.

The constitution of the Center for Green Energy Research (CGER) is given below:

S. No.	Name	Designation	Position
1	Dr Sanjeev Sharma	Vice Chancellor	Chairperson
2 .	Dr Ajay Sharma	Associate Professor, Chemistry	Member
3	Dr Naresh Kumar	Assistant Professor, CSE	Member
4	Dr Prashant Thakur	Assistant Professor, Physics	Member
5	Dr Indu Sharma	Associate Professor, Physics	Associate Director-
D 0 1			cum-Convener

By Order Vice Chancellor

Endst No. Even Dated: 17.01.2024

Copy of above is forwarded to following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Dean Academic Affairs CPUH
- 2. All Deans/Associate Deans CPUH
- 3. All HOD's/ Faculty members CPUH
- 4. Non Teaching Staff CPUH
- 5. PS to VC CPUH

Registrar